
Week Date Revision Focus After School Clubs, Fixtures & Events Exams College Dates Other key dates
Mon 1-Sep

Tues 2-Sep

Weds 3-Sep

Thurs 4-Sep

Fri 5-Sep

Mon 8-Sep

Tues 9-Sep Yr11 Netball Fixtures

Weds 10-Sep Yr11 Netball Training

Thurs 11-Sep Yr11 Rugby Fixtures

Fri 12-Sep

Mon 15-Sep Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm

Tues 16-Sep Yr11 Netball Fixtures

Weds 17-Sep Yr11 Netball Training

Thurs 18-Sep Yr11 Rugby Fixtures, Careers Fair 2.50pm-6pm

Fri 19-Sep French 2.50-3.50pm M29

Mon 22-Sep Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm Totton College and Brockenhurst College Assembly

Tue 23-Sep Yr11 Netball Fixtures

Wed 24-Sep German 2.50-3.50pm M27 Yr11 Netball Training

Barton Peveril College, South Hamshire College 

Group and St Annes Sixth Form assembly. Barton 

Peveril open event.

Thu 25-Sep Yr11 Rugby Fixtures

Richard Taunton, Sparsholt College and Peter 

Symonds College Assembly. Barton Peveril College 

Open event. St Annes open event

Fri 26-Sep

Mon 29-Sep Science Mock Exam Practice Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm

Tue 30-Sep Maths & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26 Yr11 Netball Fixtures

Wed 1-Oct German 2.50-3.50pm M27 & Geography T25 Yr11 Netball Training Peter Symonds College open event

Thu 2-Oct Food T13 & Business M18 2.50-3.30pm Yr11 Rugby Fixtures Peter Symonds College open event

Fri 3-Oct French 2.50-3.50pm M29 & Computer Science in T24
4th - Sparsholt College open event. Warsash 

Maritime Academy at Solent University open event

Mon 6-Oct Science Mock Exam Practice Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm

Tue 7-Oct Maths & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26 Yr11 Netball Fixtures

Wed 8-Oct German 2.50-3.50pm M27 & Geography T25 Yr11 Netball Training Richard Taunton Open event

Thu 9-Oct Food T13 & History M24 Yr11 Rugby Fixtures Itchen College open event

Fri 10-Oct French 2.50-3.50pm M29 & Computer Science in T24

11th - Itchen College open event

Mon 13-Oct Science Mock Exam Practice Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm

Tue 14-Oct Maths & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26 Yr11 Netball Fixtures Totton College open event

Wed 15-Oct German 2.50-3.50pm M27 Yr11 Netball Training

Thu 16-Oct Food T13, Business M18 2.50-3.30pm & Geography T25 Yr11 Rugby Fixtures

Fri 17-Oct French 2.50-3.50pm M29 & Computer Science in T24

Mon 20-Oct Science Mock Exam Practice Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm Ultima open event

Tue 21-Oct Maths & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26 Yr11 Netball Fixtures City College open event

Wed 22-Oct German 2.50-3.50pm M27 Geography T25 Yr11 Netball Training Eastleigh College open event

Thu 23-Oct Food T13 & History M24 Yr11 Rugby Fixtures

Fri 24-Oct French 2.50-3.50pm M29 & Computer Science in T24

Mon 3-Nov Science Mock Exam Practice Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm
Tue 4-Nov English M12, M16, H16 & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26 Yr11 Netball Fixtures
Wed 5-Nov German 2.50-3.50pm M27 Yr11 Basketball Fixtures Yr11 Netball Training Marchwood Construction and Marine Technolgoies Prep 4 Best Evening
Thu 6-Nov Business M18 2.50-3.30pm & Geography T25
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27th - Brockenhurst College open event

18th - Brockenhurst College open event. SETA workshop taster day (fully booked. 

Register in case of cancellations)

HALF TERM

Autumn Term 2025 Year 11
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Inset Day

BACK TO SCHOOL 

Year 7 ONLY



Fri 7-Nov French 2.50-3.50pm M29 & Computer Science in T24

8th - Sparsholt Colleg open event

Mon 10-Nov Science Mock Revision Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm

Tue 11-Nov English M12, M16, H16 & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26 Yr11 Netball Fixtures

Wed 12-Nov German 2.50-3.50pm M27 & Geography T25 Yr11 Basketball Fixtures Yr11 Netball Training

Thu 13-Nov History M24

Fri 14-Nov French 2.50-3.50pm M29 & Computer Science in T24

Mon 17-Nov Science Mock Exam Practice Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm

Tue 18-Nov English M12, M16, H16 & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26 Yr11 Netball Fixtures

Wed 19-Nov German 2.50-3.50pm M27 & Geography T25 Yr11 Basketball Fixtures Yr11 Netball Training Richard Taunton open event

Thu 20-Nov Food T13 &  Business M18 2.50-3.30pm

Fri 21-Nov French 2.50-3.50pm M29 & Computer Science in T24

Mon 24-Nov Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm Mock Exams

Tue 25-Nov Mock Exams

Wed 26-Nov Yr11 Basketball Fixtures Mock Exams

Thu 27-Nov Mock Exams

Fri 28-Nov Mock Exams

Mon 1-Dec Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm Mock Exams

Tue 2-Dec Mock Exams

Wed 3-Dec Yr11 Basketball Fixtures Mock Exams

Thu 4-Dec Mock Exams

Fri 5-Dec Mock Exams

Mon 8-Dec

Tue 9-Dec English M12, M16, H16 & Art catch up, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26

Wed 10-Dec German 2.50-3.50pm M27 Yr11 Basketball Fixtures

Thu 11-Dec Food T13 & History M24

Fri 12-Dec French 2.50-3.50pm M29

Mon 15-Dec Senior Artistic Club - Gym until 4pm

Tue 16-Dec Maths, Spanish 3.30-4pm M26

Wed 17-Dec German 2.50-3.50pm M27 Yr11 Basketball Fixtures

Thu 18-Dec Food T13 

Fri 19-Dec
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End of Term

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

Inset Day

No formal revision sessions will take place during the mock exam period. However, 

teachers are still available if you need to drop in. 

No formal revision sessions will take place during the mock exam period. However, 

teachers are still available if you need to drop in. 
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